on/around May 3, 2021 and must reach Substantial Completion on or before July 30, 2021. For 
NAU to meet this schedule, design work must be completed by the end of February/early March 
2021. 

The address for McConnell Hall is 324 E. Pine Knoll Drive (Building 62). The construction budget 
for this project is five million two hundred thousand dollars and zero cents ($5,200,000.00). 

Owner is seeking a CM@R with experience in construction of similar projects in a higher 
education environment. Firms submitting a Statement of Qualifications in response to this 
Request for Qualifications (RFQ) must demonstrate comparable project-type experience and